
BID TABULATION COZZINS STREET REGULATOR ABANDONMENT PROJECT

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT  NO. 650404.25

BID OPENING DATE: FEBRUARY 16, 2005

CC-13959

Ref. Item     ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

No. No. Description Qty. Unit Price  Amount Price  Amount

1 252 Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type 1 33 CY $290.00 $9,570.00 $400.00 $13,200.00 

2 252 Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type IIIB 7 CY $270.00 $1,890.00 $400.00 $2,800.00 

3 604 Manhole, Type C 3 EA $4,000.00 $12,000.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 

4 614 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 

5 623 Construction Layout Stakes 1 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

6 624 Mobilization 1 LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 

7 901
12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, w/Type I Bedding w/Item 912 Compacted 

Granular Material
116 LF $170.00 $19,720.00 $200.00 $23,200.00 

8 901 6" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10 LF $250.00 $2,500.00 $175.00 $1,750.00 

9 915 12" X 6" Wye Fitting 1 EA $275.00 $275.00 $200.00 $200.00 

10 Spec Abandon Regulator Chamber No. 2 1 LS $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 

11 Spec Bypass Pumping 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

12 Spec Remove Manhole Frame, Cover and Casting 2 EA $600.00 $1,200.00 $250.00 $500.00 

30 Spec Force Account (Sum 1-12 X 25 %) 1 LS $17,213.75 $19,412.50 

TOTAL PROJECT COSTS $86,068.75 $97,062.50

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE N/A  12.77%

Bond Amount $97,062.50

Bonding Company

Proposal Bond Amount Required  $9,706.25

Contract Compliance No. (Page P-3b) 31-1464608

Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-27) Yes

Local Vendor? (Page P-4) Yes

Addendum  Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-4) # None N/A

Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-32) Yes

Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Storts Excavation, Inc.

1/5/2012 5863.xls



BID TABULATION COZZINS STREET REGULATOR ABANDONMENT PROJECT

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT  NO. 650404.25

BID OPENING DATE: FEBRUARY 16, 2005

CC-13959

Ref. Item     ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

No. No. Description Qty. Unit Price  Amount

1 252 Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type 1 33 CY $290.00 $9,570.00 

2 252 Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type IIIB 7 CY $270.00 $1,890.00 

3 604 Manhole, Type C 3 EA $4,000.00 $12,000.00 

4 614 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS $4,700.00 $4,700.00 

5 623 Construction Layout Stakes 1 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

6 624 Mobilization 1 LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00 

7 901
12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, w/Type I Bedding w/Item 912 Compacted 

Granular Material
116 LF $170.00 $19,720.00 

8 901 6" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10 LF $250.00 $2,500.00 

9 915 12" X 6" Wye Fitting 1 EA $275.00 $275.00 

10 Spec Abandon Regulator Chamber No. 2 1 LS $8,000.00 $8,000.00 

11 Spec Bypass Pumping 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

12 Spec Remove Manhole Frame, Cover and Casting 2 EA $600.00 $1,200.00 

30 Spec Force Account (Sum 1-12 X 25 %) 1 LS $17,213.75 

TOTAL PROJECT COSTS $86,068.75

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE N/A

Bond Amount

Bonding Company

Proposal Bond Amount Required  

Contract Compliance No. (Page P-3b)

Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-27)

Local Vendor? (Page P-4)

Addendum  Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-4) # None

Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-32)

Price  Amount Price  Amount

$100.00 $3,300.00 $300.00 $9,900.00 

$250.00 $1,750.00 $750.00 $5,250.00 

$5,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $45,000.00 

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 

$500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

$11,000.00 $11,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 

$210.00 $24,360.00 $400.00 $46,400.00 

$75.00 $750.00 $300.00 $3,000.00 

$250.00 $250.00 $280.00 $280.00 

$31,000.00 $31,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 

$3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 

$600.00 $1,200.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 

$24,402.50 $34,407.50 

$122,012.50 $172,037.50

41.76% 99.88%

$15,000.00 $18,000.00

$12,201.25 $17,203.75

31-4366382 31-0889208

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

N/A N/A

Yes Yes

SAFECO Ins Co.

Complete General Const. Righter Co. Inc.

Ohio Farmers Ins Co.

1/5/2012 5863.xls



BID TABULATION COZZINS STREET REGULATOR ABANDONMENT PROJECT

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT  NO. 650404.25

BID OPENING DATE: FEBRUARY 16, 2005

CC-13959

Ref. Item     ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

No. No. Description Qty. Unit Price  Amount

1 252 Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type 1 33 CY $290.00 $9,570.00 

2 252 Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type IIIB 7 CY $270.00 $1,890.00 

3 604 Manhole, Type C 3 EA $4,000.00 $12,000.00 

4 614 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS $4,700.00 $4,700.00 

5 623 Construction Layout Stakes 1 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

6 624 Mobilization 1 LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00 

7 901
12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, w/Type I Bedding w/Item 912 Compacted 

Granular Material
116 LF $170.00 $19,720.00 

8 901 6" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10 LF $250.00 $2,500.00 

9 915 12" X 6" Wye Fitting 1 EA $275.00 $275.00 

10 Spec Abandon Regulator Chamber No. 2 1 LS $8,000.00 $8,000.00 

11 Spec Bypass Pumping 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

12 Spec Remove Manhole Frame, Cover and Casting 2 EA $600.00 $1,200.00 

30 Spec Force Account (Sum 1-12 X 25 %) 1 LS $17,213.75 

TOTAL PROJECT COSTS $86,068.75

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE N/A

Bond Amount

Bonding Company

Proposal Bond Amount Required  

Contract Compliance No. (Page P-3b)

Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-27)

Local Vendor? (Page P-4)

Addendum  Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-4) # None

Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-32)

Price  Amount

$450.00 $14,850.00 

$200.00 $1,400.00 

$5,050.00 $15,150.00 

$7,500.00 $7,500.00 

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 

$760.00 $88,160.00 

$200.00 $2,000.00 

$250.00 $250.00 

$22,000.00 $22,000.00 

$6,600.00 $6,600.00 

$1,750.00 $3,500.00 

$41,852.50 

$209,262.50

143.13%

$21,000.00

$20,926.25

31-0996994

Yes

Yes

N/A

Yes

Bale Contracting, Inc.

Ohio Farmers Ins Co.

1/5/2012 5863.xls


